
416 N Franklin Street
Fort Bragg, CA  95437
Phone: (707) 961-2823

Fax: (707) 961-2802

City of Fort Bragg

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 118-166 Name:

Status:Type: Ordinance Passed

File created: In control:4/30/2018 City Council

On agenda: Final action:5/14/2018 5/14/2018

Title: Adopt by Title Only and Waive Second Reading of Ordinance No. 938-2018 Authorizing the
Amendment of the Contract Between the City of Fort Bragg and the Board of Administration of the
California Public Employees’ Retirement System

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. ORD#938 CALPERS Contract Amendment, 2. Amendment to Contract

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

adoptedCity Council5/14/2018 1 Pass

Adopt by Title Only and Waive Second Reading of Ordinance No. 938-2018 Authorizing the
Amendment of the Contract Between the City of Fort Bragg and the Board of Administration of the
California Public Employees’ Retirement System

On May 14, 2018, the City Council of the City of Fort Bragg is to consider adoption of Ordinance No.
938-2018, said ordinance having been introduced for first reading (by title only and waiving further
reading of the text) on April 23, 2018.

The proposed ordinance will amend the contract between the City and the California Public
Employees’ Retirement System. The proposed amendment will add Section 20516 (Employees
Sharing Additional Cost) of 1% for classic local miscellaneous members and classic local safety
members.

If adopted, Ordinance No. 938-2018 will become effective June 13, 2018.

City of Fort Bragg Printed on 5/18/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

